PM-15
HIGH
CURRENT
(FP4)FLAT-PAC™
4
Description
• 155°C maximum total temperature operation
• Surface mount inductors designed for high speed,

• Voltage regulator modules (VRMs) for servers,
microprocessors
• High frequency, high current switching power supplies
Environmental Data
• Storage temperature range: -40°C to +155°C
• Operating ambient temperature range: -40°C to +155°C
(range is application specific).
• Solder reflow temperature: +260°C max. for 10 seconds
max.
Packaging
• Supplied in tape and reel packaging,
900 parts per reel
Part Rated OCL (2) Isat (5) Irms (4) DCR DCR Volts-μSec (3)
Number Inductance ± 15% Amperes Amperes Ω @ 20°C Ω @ 20°C (VuSec)
μH μH Peak (Nom.) (Max.) (ref.)
FP4-100-R 0.100 0.100 64 40 0.00048 0.00065 1.33
FP4-120-R 0.120 0.120 54 40 0.00048 0.00065 1.33
FP4-150-R 0.150 0.150 42 40 0.00048 0.00065 1.33
FP4-200-R 0.200 0.200 30 40 0.00048 0.00065 1.33
1) Units supplied in Tape & Reel packaging; 900 parts on 13" diameter reel.
2) OCL (Open Circuit Inductance) Test parameters: 1MHz, .100Vrms,
0.0Adc & ISAT @20°C
3) Applied Volt-Time product (V-μS) across the inductor. This value represents the

X
X
X
1
10.50
2.50 (2x)
2
SCHEMATIC
1
4.50 (2x)
PCB PAD LAYOUT
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
Part Rated OCL (2) Isat (5) Irms (4) DCR Volts-μSec (3)
Number Inductance ± 15% Amperes Amperes @ 25°C (Vus)
μH μH Peak (ref.)
FP4-090SK-R 0.090 0.090 72 33 0.423-0.517 1.33
1) Units supplied in Tape & Reel packaging; 900 parts on 13" diameter reel.
2) OCL (Open Circuit Inductance) Test parameters: 100kHz, 1.0Vrms,
0.0Adc & ISAT @25°C
3) Applied Volt-Time product (V-μS) across the inductor. This value represents the